Page 2 of 20

Remote Parent Teacher Conferences

Thursday, November 19, 2020

November 19 will be a FULLY REMOTE day for students and staff. Students will engage in a half day of remote learning from 8:50-11:50 and follow their regular schedule. 

Afternoon Session 12:35-2:35 pm 

Evening Session 4:35-7:05pm

To request an appointment to speak to your child’s teachers/Community Team, please complete a brief survey:

https://forms.gle/9iAz72UC5G8dpMDbA

This survey was also sent to your child’s is5q.org email account for you to complete. 

Parents and Guardians can also contact us at Supportis5q@isq.org

We look forward to our continued partnership in your child’s success! 

Be Well & Take Great Care!

ES. 5 conferencias remotas de padres y maestros

Jueves 19 de noviembre de 2020

El 19 de noviembre será un día TOTALMENTE REMOTO para los estudiantes y el personal. Los estudiantes participarán en medio día de aprendizaje remoto de 8: 50-11: 50 y seguirán su horario habitual.

Sesión de la tarde 12: 35-2: 35 pm

Sesión vespertina 4: 35-7: 05 pm

Para solicitar una cita para hablar con los maestros / equipo comunitario de su hijo, complete una breve encuesta:

https://forms.gle/9iAz72UC5G8dpMDbA

Esta encuesta también se envió a la cuenta de correo electrónico is5q.org de su hijo para que la complete.

Los padres y tutores también pueden contactarnos en Supportis5q@isq.org

¡Esperamos nuestra asociación continua en el éxito de su hijo!

¡Esté bien y tenga mucho cuidado!

I.S. 5次遠程家長教師會議

2020年11月19日,星期四

11月19日将是学生和教职员工的全日游。 学生将在8:50-11:50进行为期半天的远程学习,并按照常规时间表进行学习。

下午时段12:35-2:35 pm

晚上会议4:35-7:05 pm

要請求與您孩子的老師/社區小組交談的約會,請完成一次簡短調查:

https://forms.gle/9iAz72UC5G8dpMDbA

該調查也已發送到您孩子的is5q.org電子郵件帳戶,供您完成。

父母和監護人也可以通過Supportis5q@isq.org與我們聯繫。

我們期待與您的孩子繼續取得成功的伙伴關係!

身體健康,小心翼翼!

Health & Safety

October 31, 2020

Dear I.S. 5 – The Walter Crowley Intermediate School Community: 

As always, the health and safety of our students and staff, and everyone in the DOE family across the city, is our top priority.

Today I am writing to update you on the impact of COVID-19 case(s) in our building. The NYC Test + Trace Corps and the NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene have completed a thorough investigation, and determined that the classroom is clear to reopen for regularly scheduled activities on 10/31/2020.

For your information: 

  • Anyone with a positive COVID-19 test will not return to the school until they are no longer infectious. 
  • Close contacts of the person who tested positive have been notified and will continue their 14-day quarantine period. If additional close contacts are identified, they will also be instructed to quarantine for 14 days. 

It’s up to all of us to help keep our school community safe and healthy. While we swiftly address this situation, please remember to follow these important “Core Four” actions to prevent COVID-19 transmission:

  • Stay home if sick: Monitor your and your family’s health and stay home if you are sick or keep children home if they are sick, except for getting essential medical care (including COVID-19 testing) and other essential needs. 
  • Physical distancing: Stay at least 6 feet away from people who are not members of your household. 
  • Wear a face covering: Protect those around you. Wearing a face covering helps reduce the spread of COVID-19, especially if you are sick and don’t have symptoms. For more information about face coverings, visit nyc.gov/health/coronavirus and look for “FAQ About Face Coverings.”  
  • Practice healthy hand hygiene: Wash your hands often with soap and water or use an alcohol-based hand sanitizer if soap and water are not available; clean frequently touched surfaces regularly; avoid touching your face with unwashed hands; and cover your cough or sneeze with your arm, not your hands. 

We will continue to closely follow directions from public health experts and proactively update you on any measures we are taking. 

 Please do not hesitate to reach out with any questions. For additional information on COVID-19, visit schools.nyc.gov/coronavirus or call 311. 

Thank you for your cooperation. Health and safety will always come first in New York City public schools, no matter what. 

Sincerely, 

Kelly Nepogoda

Principal 

(See Attached Translations)

31 de octubre de 2020

Estimado I.S. 5 – La comunidad de la escuela intermedia Walter Crowley:

Como siempre, la salud y seguridad de nuestros estudiantes y personal, y de todos los miembros de la familia del DOE en toda la ciudad, es nuestra principal prioridad.

Hoy les escribo para informarles sobre el impacto de los casos de COVID-19 en nuestro edificio. NYC Test + Trace Corps y el Departamento de Salud e Higiene Mental de la Ciudad de Nueva York completaron una investigación exhaustiva y determinaron que el salón de clases puede reabrirse para las actividades programadas regularmente el 31/10/2020.

Para tu información:

• Cualquier persona con una prueba COVID-19 positiva no regresará a la escuela hasta que ya no sea infecciosa.

• Se ha notificado a los contactos cercanos de la persona que dio positivo y continuarán su período de cuarentena de 14 días. Si se identifican contactos cercanos adicionales, también se les indicará que se pongan en cuarentena durante 14 días.

Depende de todos nosotros ayudar a mantener nuestra comunidad escolar segura y saludable. Si bien abordamos rápidamente esta situación, recuerde seguir estas importantes acciones del “Cuatro Principales” para evitar la transmisión de COVID-19:

• Quédese en casa si está enfermo: controle su salud y la de su familia y quédese en casa si está enfermo o mantenga a los niños en casa si están enfermos, excepto para recibir atención médica esencial (incluidas las pruebas de COVID-19) y otras necesidades esenciales.

• Distancia física: Manténgase al menos a 6 pies de distancia de personas que no sean miembros de su hogar.

• Use una cubierta facial: proteja a quienes lo rodean. Usar una cubierta facial ayuda a reducir la propagación de COVID-19, especialmente si está enfermo y no tiene síntomas. Para obtener más información sobre las cubiertas faciales, visite nyc.gov/health/coronavirus y busque “Preguntas frecuentes sobre cubiertas faciales”.

• Practique una higiene de manos saludable: lávese las manos con frecuencia con agua y jabón o use un desinfectante de manos a base de alcohol si no hay agua y jabón disponibles; limpie con regularidad las superficies que se tocan con frecuencia; evite tocarse la cara con las manos sin lavar; y cubra su tos o estornudo con su brazo, no con sus manos.

Continuaremos siguiendo de cerca las instrucciones de los expertos en salud pública y le informaremos de manera proactiva sobre cualquier medida que estemos tomando.

 No dude en comunicarse con nosotros si tiene alguna pregunta. Para obtener información adicional sobre COVID-19, visite schools.nyc.gov/coronavirus o llame al 311.

Gracias por su cooperación. La salud y la seguridad siempre serán lo primero en las escuelas públicas de la ciudad de Nueva York, pase lo que pase.

Sinceramente,

Kelly Nepogoda

Principal

2020年10月31日

亲爱的I.S. 5-沃尔特·克劳利中级学校社区:

与往常一样,我们学生和教职员工以及全市DOE家庭中每个人的健康和安全是我们的重中之重。

今天,我正在写信给您了解我们大楼中COVID-19案例的影响。纽约市测试与追踪公司和纽约市卫生与心理卫生部门已经完成了彻底的调查,并确定教室可以重新开放,以便于10/31/2020进行定期安排的活动.

供你参考:

•COVID-19测试呈阳性的任何人直到不再具有传染性之前,都不会返回学校。

•已通知测试阳性人员的密切联系,并将继续其14天隔离期。如果发现其他密切联系者,还将指示他们隔离14天。

我们所有人有责任帮助保持学校社区的安全和健康。在我们迅速解决这种情况的同时,请记住遵循以下重要的“第四核心”措施,以防止COVID-19传播:

•生病时留在家中:监视您和家人的健康状况,生病时留在家中,生病时将孩子留在家中,除了获得基本的医疗护理(包括COVID-19测试)和其他基本需求外。

•物理距离:与非家庭成员的人们至少保持6英尺远。

•戴上脸罩:保护周围的人。戴上口罩有助于减少COVID-19的传播,尤其是在您生病且没有症状的情况下。有关面罩的更多信息,请访问nyc.gov/health/coronavirus,并查找“关于面罩的常见问题解答”。

•保持健康的手部卫生:经常用肥皂和水洗手,或者如果没有肥皂和水,请使用含酒精的洗手液;定期清洁经常接触的表面;避免用未洗的手触摸脸部;用胳膊而不是手遮住咳嗽或打喷嚏。

我们将继续密切关注公共卫生专家的指示,并主动向您介绍我们正在采取的任何措施。

 请随时与任何问题联系。有关COVID-19的其他信息,请访问school.nyc.gov/coronavirus或致电311。

谢谢您的合作。无论如何,在纽约市的公立学校,健康与安全永远是第一位的。

真诚的

凯莉·内波哥达(Kelly Nepogoda)

主要

Covid 19 Testing Update

October 31, 2020

Dear Families, 

As part of New York City’s ongoing effort to stop the spread of COVID-19, and ensure the health and safety of our community, COVID-19 testing of staff and students will be conducted in our school once a month from now through the end of the school year. We have been notified that the testing provider will be at our school within the next week. As a school still situated in the yellow zone, weekly random testing is still scheduled to take place. Please note that only New York City public school students from grades 1-12 are eligible to be tested.

As the September 29, 2020 letter co-signed by NYC Schools Chancellor Richard Carranza, Executive Director Ted Long of New York City Test + Trace Corps, and Dr. Dave Chokshi, Commissioner of NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene stated, the test is easy, quick, and safe. A “short swab” (similar to a Q-tip) will be inserted into the front part of the nose for five to ten seconds. Later this school year, it is possible that tests will be administered by collecting a small amount of saliva (spit).

Only students and school-based staff members with signed and submitted consent forms are eligible to be tested (schools.nyc.gov/covidtesting). Your child will not be tested if they are uncomfortable or become distressed at any point during the process. If that happens, we will work with you to address any potential concerns so that your child is comfortable participating in future testing. 

If your child is tested at school, information about the testing process, and when and how you will receive the results, will be sent home with your child. The majority of all testing results will be available within 48 hours. If your child tests positive for COVID-19, the testing provider will notify you via a telephone call, and NYC Test & Trace Corps will call to provide your family with resources and support.

If any member of the school community tests positive during this testing process, our school community will continue to follow the guidelines outlined on the Health & Safety section of the website (schools.nyc.gov/RTShealthsafety).

We deeply appreciate your partnership and your commitment to keeping your school community safe and healthy. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to reach out to us at 718-205-6788.

Be Well and Stay Safe!

Sincerely, 

Kelly Nepogoda 

Principal, I.S. 5 

(See following for translations)

Queridas familias,

Como parte del esfuerzo continuo de la Ciudad de Nueva York para detener la propagación de COVID-19 y garantizar la salud y seguridad de nuestra comunidad, las pruebas de COVID-19 del personal y los estudiantes se realizarán en nuestra escuela una vez al mes desde ahora hasta el final de el año escolar. Se nos ha notificado que el proveedor de pruebas estará en nuestra escuela durante la próxima semana. Como una escuela aún se encuentra en la zona amarilla, todavía se programa la realización de pruebas aleatorias semanales. Tenga en cuenta que solo los estudiantes de las escuelas públicas de la ciudad de Nueva York de los grados 1 al 12 son elegibles para ser evaluados.

Como se indica en la carta del 29 de septiembre de 2020 firmada conjuntamente por el canciller de escuelas de la ciudad de Nueva York, Richard Carranza, el director ejecutivo Ted Long de New York City Test + Trace Corps, y el Dr. Dave Chokshi, comisionado del Departamento de Salud e Higiene Mental de la ciudad de Nueva York, la prueba es fácil, rápido y seguro. Se insertará un “hisopo corto” (similar a un hisopo) en la parte frontal de la nariz durante cinco a diez segundos. Más adelante este año escolar, es posible que las pruebas se administren recolectando una pequeña cantidad de saliva (saliva).

Solo los estudiantes y los miembros del personal de la escuela con formularios de consentimiento firmados y presentados son elegibles para ser evaluados (schools.nyc.gov/covidtesting). Su hijo no será examinado si se siente incómodo o se angustia en algún momento durante el proceso. Si eso sucede, trabajaremos con usted para abordar cualquier inquietud potencial para que su hijo se sienta cómodo participando en pruebas futuras.

Si su hijo es evaluado en la escuela, se enviará a casa con su hijo información sobre el proceso de evaluación y cuándo y cómo recibirá los resultados. La mayoría de los resultados de las pruebas estarán disponibles en 48 horas. Si su hijo da positivo en la prueba de COVID-19, el proveedor de la prueba se lo notificará mediante una llamada telefónica, y NYC Test & Trace Corps llamará para brindarle a su familia recursos y apoyo.

Si algún miembro de la comunidad escolar da positivo durante este proceso de evaluación, nuestra comunidad escolar continuará siguiendo las pautas descritas en la sección Salud y seguridad del sitio web (schools.nyc.gov/RTShealthsafety).

Apreciamos profundamente su asociación y su compromiso de mantener su comunidad escolar segura y saludable. Si tiene alguna pregunta o inquietud, no dude en comunicarse con nosotros al 718-205-6788.

¡Esté bien y manténgase seguro!

Sinceramente,

Kelly Nepogoda

Director, I.S. 5

2020年10月31日

亲爱的家人,

作为纽约市为阻止COVID-19的传播并确保我们社区的健康和安全所做的持续努力的一部分,从现在开始至2007年年底,我们学校将每月一次对员工和学生进行COVID-19测试。学年。我们已收到通知,考试提供者将于下周在我们学校内。由于学校仍位于黄色区域,因此仍计划每周进行一次随机测试。请注意,只有1至12年级的纽约市公立学校学生才有资格接受测试。

正如纽约市学校校长理查德·卡兰扎(Richard Carranza),纽约市考试+跟踪公司执行董事特德·朗(Ted Long)和纽约市卫生和心理卫生部专员戴夫·乔希(Dave Chokshi)博士共同签署的2020年9月29日的信所述简单,快速和安全。将“短棉签”(类似于Q尖)插入鼻子的前部五到十秒钟。在本学年晚些时候,有可能通过收集少量唾液(唾液)来进行测试。

只有具有签名并提交的同意书的学生和校内工作人员才有资格进行测试(schools.nyc.gov/covidtesting)。在此过程中的任何时候,如果您的孩子不舒服或感到沮丧,将不会对其进行测试。如果发生这种情况,我们将与您合作解决任何潜在的问题,以便您的孩子可以轻松参加将来的测试。

如果您的孩子在学校接受了测试,则有关测试过程以及何时以及如何接收结果的信息将与您的孩子一起寄回家。所有测试结果的大部分将在48小时内提供。如果您的孩子对COVID19的测试呈阳性,则测试提供者将通过电话通知您,纽约市测试与追踪公司将通过电话为您的家人提供资源和支持。

如果学校社区的任何成员在此测试过程中测试为阳性,我们的学校社区将继续遵循网(schools.nyc.gov/RTShealthsafety)“健康与安全”部分中概述的准则。

我们非常感谢您的合作伙伴关系以及您为确保学校社区安全健康所做的承诺。如果您有任何疑问或疑虑,请随时拨打718-205-6788与我们联系。

健康并保持安全!

真诚的

凯莉·内波哥达(Kelly Nepogoda)

Covid Testing

Dear Families, 

As part of New York City’s ongoing effort to stop the spread of COVID-19, and ensure the health and safety of our community, COVID-19 testing of staff and students will be conducted in our school once a month from now through the end of the school year. We have been notified that the testing provider will be at our school within the next week. Please note that only New York City public school students from grades 1-12 are eligible to be tested.

As the September 29, 2020 letter co-signed by NYC Schools Chancellor Richard Carranza, Executive Director Ted Long of New York City Test + Trace Corps, and Dr. Dave Chokshi, Commissioner of NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene stated, the test is easy, quick, and safe. A “short swab” (similar to a Q-tip) will be inserted into the front part of the nose for five to ten seconds. Later this school year, it is possible that tests will be administered by collecting a small amount of saliva (spit).

Only students and school-based staff members with signed and submitted consent forms are eligible to be tested (schools.nyc.gov/covidtesting). Your child will not be tested if they are uncomfortable or become distressed at any point during the process. If that happens, we will work with you to address any potential concerns so that your child is comfortable participating in future testing. 

If your child is tested at school, information about the testing process, and when and how you will receive the results, will be sent home with your child. The majority of all testing results will be available within 48 hours. If your child tests positive for COVID-19, the testing provider will notify you via a telephone call, and NYC Test & Trace Corps will call to provide your family with resources and support.

If any member of the school community tests positive during this testing process, our school community will continue to follow the guidelines outlined on the Health & Safety section of the website (schools.nyc.gov/RTShealthsafety).

We deeply appreciate your partnership and your commitment to keeping your school community safe and healthy. 

Sincerely, 

Kelly Nepogoda

Principal 

27 de octubre de 2020

Queridas familias,

Como parte del esfuerzo continuo de la Ciudad de Nueva York para detener la propagación de COVID-19 y garantizar la salud y seguridad de nuestra comunidad, las pruebas de COVID-19 del personal y los estudiantes se realizarán en nuestra escuela una vez al mes desde ahora hasta el final de el año escolar. Se nos ha notificado que el proveedor de pruebas estará en nuestra escuela durante la próxima semana. Tenga en cuenta que solo los estudiantes de las escuelas públicas de la ciudad de Nueva York de los grados 1 al 12 son elegibles para ser evaluados.

Como se indica en la carta del 29 de septiembre de 2020 firmada conjuntamente por el canciller de escuelas de la ciudad de Nueva York, Richard Carranza, el director ejecutivo Ted Long de New York City Test + Trace Corps, y el Dr. Dave Chokshi, comisionado del Departamento de Salud e Higiene Mental de la ciudad de Nueva York, la prueba es fácil, rápido y seguro. Se insertará un “hisopo corto” (similar a un hisopo) en la parte frontal de la nariz durante cinco a diez segundos. Más adelante este año escolar, es posible que las pruebas se administren recolectando una pequeña cantidad de saliva (saliva).

Sololos estudiantes y los miembros del personal de la escuela con formularios de consentimiento firmados y presentados son elegibles para ser evaluados (schools.nyc.gov/covidtesting). Su hijo no será examinado si se siente incómodo o se angustia en algún momento durante el proceso. Si eso sucede, trabajaremos con usted para abordar cualquier inquietud potencial para que su hijo se sienta cómodo participando en pruebas futuras.

Si su hijo es evaluado en la escuela, se enviará a casa con su hijo información sobre el proceso de evaluación y cuándo y cómo recibirá los resultados. La mayoría de los resultados de las pruebas estarán disponibles en 48 horas. Si su hijo da positivo en la prueba de COVID-19, el proveedor de la prueba se lo notificará mediante una llamada telefónica, y NYC Test & Trace Corps llamará para brindarle a su familia recursos y apoyo.

Si algún miembro de la comunidad escolar da positivo durante este proceso de evaluación, nuestra comunidad escolar continuará siguiendo las pautas descritas en la sección Salud y seguridad del sitio web (schools.nyc.gov/RTShealthsafety).

Apreciamos profundamente su asociación y su compromiso de mantener su comunidad escolar segura y saludable.

Sinceramente,

Kelly Nepogoda

Principal

2020年10月27

亲爱的家人,

作为纽约市为阻止COVID-19的传播并确保我们社区的健康和安全所做的持续努力的一部分,从现在开始至2007年年底,我们学校将每月一次对员工和学生进行COVID-19测试。学年。我们已收到通知,考试提供者将于下周在我们学校内。请注意,只有1至12年级的纽约市公立学校学生才有资格接受测试。

正如纽约市学校校长理查德·卡兰扎(Richard Carranza),纽约市考试+追踪公司执行董事特德·朗(Ted Long)和纽约市卫生与心理卫生部专员戴夫·乔希(Dave Chokshi)博士共同签署的2020年9月29日的信所述,该考试是简单,快速和安全。将“短棉签”(类似于Q尖)插入鼻子的前部五到十秒钟。在本学年晚些时候,有可能通过收集少量唾液(唾液)来进行测试。

只有具有签名并提交的同意书的学生和校内工作人员才有资格进行测试(schools.nyc.gov/covidtesting)。在此过程中的任何时候,如果您的孩子不舒服或感到沮丧,将不会对其进行测试。如果发生这种情况,我们将与您合作解决任何潜在的问题,以便您的孩子可以轻松参加将来的测试。

如果您的孩子在学校接受了测试,则有关测试过程以及何时以及如何接收结果的信息将与您的孩子一起寄回家。所有测试结果的大部分将在48小时内提供。如果您的孩子对COVID-19的测试呈阳性,则测试提供者将通过电话通知您,纽约市测试与追踪公司将通过电话为您的家人提供资源和支持。

如果学校社区的任何成员在此测试过程中测试为阳性,我们的学校社区将继续遵循网站(schools.nyc.gov/RTShealthsafety)“健康与安全”部分中概述的准则。

我们非常感谢您的合作伙伴关系以及您为确保学校社区安全健康所做的承诺。

真诚的

凯莉·内波哥达(Kelly Nepogoda)

主要

27 ই অক্টোবর, 2020

প্রিয় পরিবার,

নিউইয়র্ক সিটি-এর COVID-19 এর বিস্তার রোধে এবংআমাদের সম্প্রদায়ের স্বাস্থ্য ও সুরক্ষা নিশ্চিত করার চলমানপ্রচেষ্টার অংশ হিসাবে, এখন থেকে শেষ পর্যন্ত একমাসেআমাদের স্কুলে কর্মী ও শিক্ষার্থীদের COVID-19 পরীক্ষা করাহবে school শিক্ষাবর্ষ. আমাদের জানানো হয়েছে যে পরেরসপ্তাহের মধ্যে পরীক্ষার প্রদানকারী আমাদের স্কুলে থাকবে।দয়া করে মনে রাখবেন যে শুধুমাত্র নিউইয়র্ক সিটির পাবলিকস্কুল 1-1 গ্রেডের শিক্ষার্থীরা পরীক্ষার জন্য যোগ্য।

29 শে সেপ্টেম্বর, 2020-এর চিঠিটি এনওয়াইসি স্কুলেরচ্যান্সেলর রিচার্ড কারানজা, নিউইয়র্ক সিটি টেস্ট + ট্রেসকর্পসের নির্বাহী পরিচালক টেড লং, এবং এনওয়াইসি স্বাস্থ্য ওমানসিক স্বাস্থ্যবিধি বিভাগের কমিশনার ডাঃ ডেভ চোকশিস্বাক্ষরিত হিসাবে, পরীক্ষাটি হ’ল সহজ, দ্রুত এবং নিরাপদ।একটি “শর্ট সোয়াব” (কিউ-টিপের অনুরূপ) পাঁচ থেকে দশসেকেন্ডের জন্য নাকের সামনের অংশে প্রবেশ করা হবে। এইস্কুল বছরের পরে, এটি সম্ভব যে পরীক্ষাগুলি অল্প পরিমাণেলালা (থুতু) সংগ্রহের দ্বারা পরিচালিত হবে।

স্বাক্ষরিত ও জমা দেওয়া সম্মতি ফর্ম সহ কেবলমাত্র শিক্ষার্থীএবং স্কুল-ভিত্তিক কর্মীরা পরীক্ষার জন্য যোগ্য(স্কুল.nyc.gov/covidtesting)। প্রক্রিয়া চলাকালীন যে কোনওমুহুর্তে আপনার শিশু অস্বস্তি বোধ করলে বা অসুস্থ হয়ে পড়লেতাদের পরীক্ষা করা হবে না। যদি তা হয়, তবে আপনার সম্ভাব্যউদ্বেগের সমাধান করতে আমরা আপনার সাথে কাজ করবযাতে আপনার শিশু ভবিষ্যতের পরীক্ষায় অংশ নিতে স্বাচ্ছন্দ্যবোধ করে।

যদি আপনার শিশুটিকে স্কুলে পরীক্ষা করা হয়, পরীক্ষারপ্রক্রিয়া সম্পর্কিত তথ্য এবং আপনি কখন এবং কীভাবেফলাফল পাবেন তা আপনার সন্তানের সাথে বাড়িতে পাঠানোহবে। সমস্ত পরীক্ষার ফলাফলের সিংহভাগ 48 ঘন্টার মধ্যেপাওয়া যাবে। যদি আপনার শিশু COVID-19-র জন্যইতিবাচক পরীক্ষা করে তবে পরীক্ষক সরবরাহকারী আপনাকেএকটি টেলিফোন কলের মাধ্যমে অবহিত করবে এবংএনওয়াইসি টেস্ট অ্যান্ড ট্রেস কর্পস আপনার পরিবারকেসংস্থান এবং সহায়তা সরবরাহ করার জন্য কল করবে।

এই পরীক্ষার প্রক্রিয়া চলাকালীন স্কুল সম্প্রদায়ের কোনওসদস্য যদি ইতিবাচক পরীক্ষা করে থাকেন তবে আমাদের স্কুলসম্প্রদায় ওয়েবসাইটের স্বাস্থ্য ও সুরক্ষা বিভাগে(স্কুলের.nyc.gov/RTShealthsafety) নির্দেশিত নির্দেশিকাঅনুসরণ করতে থাকবে।

আমরা আপনার অংশীদারিত্ব এবং আপনার স্কুল সম্প্রদায়কেনিরাপদ ও স্বাস্থ্যবান রাখার প্রতিশ্রুতি গভীরভাবে প্রশংসাকরি।

বিনীত,

কেলি নেপোগোডা

অধ্যক্ষ